

Mohave Contract User Guide for Stanbury Uniforms, LLC

Contract Number: 19R-STAN-0425 Vendor Website: http://www.stanbury.com

Products or Stanbury Uniforms, LLC provides a large variety of custom band uniforms.

Services:

Excluded Athletic and Sports Equipment not specifically identified in the solicitation. Fundraising

Items: Merchandise.

P.O. Stanbury Uniforms, LLC

Address: Cheryl Riddle

P.O. Box 100

Brookfield MO, 64628

Remit Stanbury Uniforms, LLC

To: Account Receivable

P. O. Box 100 Brookfield MO, 64628

Effective Date: 4/25/2020 Renews: April 25

Final Expiration: 4/25/2025

Contract Specialist: Mike Nentwig, CPPB Phone: 928-718-3203

Email: mike@mesc.org

Procurement Specialist: Michelle McLemore Phone: 928-718-3223

Email: michelle@mesc.org

Pricing: Fixed

Shipping: Included in Price

Volume Discount: None

Perf/Pay Bond: N/A

Admin Fee: Mohave's 1% administration fee is included in the vendor's price. Vendor will remit

administration fee to Mohave.

Ordering Info: This is a standard order contract. Make your purchase order out to Stanbury Uniforms,

LLC and send to Mohave for review.